

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12452/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioners are permitted to disclose the proper  
address of the unserved respondent as well as outcome of dasti  
service, before 24th March, 2008.

List the matter on 24th March, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar